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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Assembly District 77

 25,186 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,990 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 FEDERAL

 1,253 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,461 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,461 

 19,138 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,555 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 382 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 971 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 184 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIA ESPALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BALLY JESSE RAFAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB PARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORRIS ANN NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL FORTUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILLAR MASCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAORE NOOH (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUNO MILES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,279 

Unrecorded  2,182 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Assembly District 78

 23,378 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,055 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 FEDERAL

 1,203 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,694 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,694 

 16,776 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,133 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 459 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,197 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 164 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEBA ABU NADA (WRITE-IN)

 4 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA ANN CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTONAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEYNS LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN L ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQ K SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYAH SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,779 

Unrecorded  1,915 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Assembly District 79

 25,971 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,924 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 FEDERAL

 1,419 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,332 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,332 

 20,652 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,653 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 501 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,177 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 187 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYJA FERREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN JARVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEECHEE YAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDY MITCHELL CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA TAYLOR OLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOHEI OHTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA S LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,209 

Unrecorded  2,123 

Page 4 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Assembly District 80

 30,542 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,794 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 82 FEDERAL

 1,337 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,755 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,755 

 21,224 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,950 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 719 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,461 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 337 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 26 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA CASTRONUOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARIA J QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA JOYA (WRITE-IN)

 11 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAGREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTAZ AZAIZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAM CHOMSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORION DILLON MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LAMORGESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TIAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUDOLPH BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTOS TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LABMAN (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA LEW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,800 

Unrecorded  1,955 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Assembly District 81

 35,514 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,654 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 379 FEDERAL

 1,563 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,110 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,110 

 28,196 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,959 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 867 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,597 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 336 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 18 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KUTOK (WRITE-IN)

 3 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDELL SCARLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MELLORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLACK SWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDY YOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI CIZMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELNASSER ATTALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC F. PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE U DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 6 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN FINKLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GWYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN CANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Assembly District 81

 1 KHALIL SMALLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY JACKSON POWERS II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GEFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL I PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS COSTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERA ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MORRIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 70 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYAH SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,104 

Unrecorded  2,006 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Assembly District 82

 41,394 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,915 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 76 FEDERAL

 1,360 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,748 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,748 

 28,317 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,964 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 1,225 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,902 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 261 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 ABU SHAKOOR (WRITE-IN)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA M LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON AJAY SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA CASTRANUEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DE JESUS IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE A HILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROTHERAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MULLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZA JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA CARRASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MOORHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SARA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,742 

Unrecorded  2,006 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Assembly District 83

 33,281 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,708 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 FEDERAL

 1,287 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,332 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,332 

 30,472 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,406 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 420 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,093 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 207 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 BRANDON S RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DA'RION RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY PENNAMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE MONAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINA ABDULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO A DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HENRY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURI WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,634 

Unrecorded  1,698 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Assembly District 84

 27,081 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,727 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 FEDERAL

 1,411 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,247 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,247 

 20,197 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,579 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 489 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,509 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 238 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 A MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTUMN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BOBBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAAN NAGRALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMAD MUSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,064 

Unrecorded  2,183 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Assembly District 85

 26,861 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,053 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 1,192 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,145 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,145 

 20,862 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,247 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 469 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,298 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 153 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 ABDUL KARIM RAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 6 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAN SALAMANCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA KASPERIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARSH MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK RAMSWAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CARNEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,090 

Unrecorded  2,055 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Assembly District 86

 23,867 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,741 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 1,463 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,102 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,102 

 16,879 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,408 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 380 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 918 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 150 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DEVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 COLIN ALLRED (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISEN DOOKHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMOUD ABU NUJAILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAMA BAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINA ABDULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMIE LASHEA BRODIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LASALLE (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WES MOORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,778 

Unrecorded  2,324 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Assembly District 87

 29,670 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,340 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 FEDERAL

 1,368 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,420 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,420 

 22,731 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,264 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 540 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,426 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 242 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 51 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG R. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO QUINTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 9 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA HAZOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAJIMA GORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA CURRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON J VAN GLEEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD KINBACH (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUDOLPH BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIHEEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 65 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHNELLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,352 

Unrecorded  2,068 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Bronx County

 322,745 PUBLIC COUNTER

 27 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 28,901 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 817 FEDERAL

 14,856 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  367,346 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  367,346 

 245,444 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 74,118 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 6,451 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 15,549 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,459 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 A MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABDUL KARIM RAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU SHAKOOR (WRITE-IN)

 120 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KUTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIA ESPALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAN SALAMANCA (WRITE-IN)

 3 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 10 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA KASPERIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA M LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DEVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDELL SCARLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTUMN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BALLY JESSE RAFAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MELLORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLACK SWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB PARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON AJAY SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON S RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDY YOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA CASTRANUEVA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 CARA CASTRONUOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DE JESUS IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 5 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 COLIN ALLRED (WRITE-IN)

 4 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG R. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DA'RION RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BOBBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYJA FERREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORRIS ANN NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO QUINTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN JARVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI CIZMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELNASSER ATTALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC F. PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE U DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEECHEE YAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY PENNAMON (WRITE-IN)

 3 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAAN NAGRALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEBA ABU NADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARIA J QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 16 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE A HILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN FINKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA ANN CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 5 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GWYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE MONAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 JEREMY SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA JOYA (WRITE-IN)

 38 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROTHERAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MULLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN CANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDY MITCHELL CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL FORTUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL SMALLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISEN DOOKHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTONAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY JACKSON POWERS II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA HAZOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEYNS LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZA JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMOUD ABU NUJAILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAJIMA GORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAMA BAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GEFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELINA ABDULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL I PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAGREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA CARRASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MOORHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTAZ AZAIZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMAD MUSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMIE LASHEA BRODIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAM CHOMSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS COSTLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 NORMAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA TAYLOR OLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORION DILLON MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA CURRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LAMORGESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LASALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO A DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERA ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILLAR MASCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TIAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON J VAN GLEEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD KINBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 17 RUDOLPH BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MORRIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTOS TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LABMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARSH MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HENRY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOHEI OHTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN L ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQ K SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIHEEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAORE NOOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA S LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 406 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA STEWART (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:03AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 VIVEK RAMSWAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WES MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SARA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHNELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAHYAH SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUNO MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CARNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURI WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  344,831 

Unrecorded  22,515 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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